NexPoint Advisors, L.P. (“NexPoint”), 300 Crescent Court, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas 75201, serves as the
investment adviser to the Buying Fund. Highland Capital Funds Distributor, Inc., 200 Crescent Court, Suite 700,
Dallas, Texas 75201, serves as the Buying Fund’s distributor.

Capitalization of the Selling Fund and the Buying Fund

The following table shows the capitalization as of October 7, 2016 for the Selling Fund, and the Buying
Fund’s pro forma capitalization as of October 7, 2016 after giving effect to the acquisition of the assets and
liabilities of the Selling Fund at NAV as of that date. The pro forma capitalization information assumes that the
Reorganization was consummated on October 7, 2016 and is for information purposes only. No assurance can be
given as to how many shares of the Buying Fund will be received by the shareholders of the Selling Fund on the
date the Reorganization takes place, and the foregoing should not be relied upon to reflect the number of shares
of the Buying Fund that actually will be received on or after such date.

Table C-1. Current and Pro Forma Capitalization of the Selling Fund and the Buying Fund

Selling Fund Buying Fund Pro Forma Adjustments Buying Fund (Pro Forma)

Class A
Net asset value $ 7,263,356 — — $ 7,263,356
Shares outstanding 1,836,411 — (1,473,243) 363,168
Net asset value per

share $ 3.96 — $ 20.00 $ 20.00
Class C
Net asset value $ 393,077 — — $ 393,077
Shares outstanding 98,900 — (79,246) 19,654
Net asset value per

share $ 3.97 — $ 20.00 $ 20.00
Class Z
Net asset value $58,841,422 $100,997 — $58,841,422
Shares outstanding 14,963,659 5,050 (12,026,638) 2,942,071
Net asset value per

share $ 3.93 $ 20.00 $ 20.00 $ 20.00

Ownership of Selling Fund and Buying Fund Shares

The following table provides information on each person who may be deemed to be a “control person” (as that
term is defined in the 1940 Act) of the Selling Fund and the Buying Fund as of December 9, 2016 (the “Record

-31-

Date”) because it owns, directly or indirectly, of record more than 25% of the outstanding shares of the Fund, by
virtue of its fiduciary roles with respect to its clients or otherwise. A control person may be able to facilitate
shareholder approval of proposals it favors and to impede shareholder approval of proposals it opposes. In this